



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

[www.state.gov](http://www.state.gov)

May 18, 2015

Mr. Christopher C. Horner  
Senior Fellow  
Competitive Enterprise Institute  
1899 L Street, NW, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20036

RE:FOIA Case #F-2015-05403

Dear Mr. Horner:

In response to your request dated March 3, 2015, under the Freedom of Information Act (Title 5 USC Section 552), we conducted a search of our system of records in the Bureau of Human Resources, which resulted in the retrieval of no responsive document(s) to your request.

We have now completed the processing of your case. If you have any questions you may write to the office of Information Programs and Services, SA-2, Department of State, Washington, DC 20522-8100, or by telephone at (202) 261-8484. Please be sure to refer to the case number shown above in all correspondence about this case.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Jasmine N. Polite".

Jasmine N. Polite, Lead Paralegal Specialist  
Records and Information  
Management Division  
Bureau of Human Resources



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

APR 10 2015

Dear Requester,

RE: IT Training confirmation for Hillary Clinton

This is in response to your request dated March 3rd. We have assigned Case Control Number F-2015-05043 and will begin the processing of your request based upon the information provided in your communication.

The cut-off date is the date the search is initiated unless you have provided a specific timeframe.

We have considered your request for a fee waiver. Based upon the information provided in your letter, your request for a fee waiver has been granted; therefore, your request will be processed at no charge to you.

Unusual circumstances (including the number and location of Department components involved in responding to your request, the volume of requested records, etc.) may arise that would require additional time to process your request.

We will notify you as soon as responsive material has been retrieved and reviewed.

Should you have any questions, you may call our FOIA Requester Service Center at (202) 261-8484 or send an email to FOIAstatus@state.gov. Please refer to the Case Control Number in any communication.

Sincerely,

Requester Communications Branch  
Office of Information Programs & Services

Office of Information Programs and Services  
U.S. Department of State, SA-2  
Washington, DC 20522-8100  
Website: [www.foia.state.gov](http://www.foia.state.gov)

Inquiries:  
Phone: 1-202-261-8484  
FAX: 1-202-261-8579  
E-mail: FOIAStatus@state.gov



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

[www.state.gov](http://www.state.gov)

May 18, 2015

Mr. Christopher C. Horner  
Senior Fellow  
Competitive Enterprise Institute  
1899 L Street, NW, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20036

RE:FOIA Case #F-2015-05781

Dear Mr. Horner:

In response to your request dated March 12, 2015, under the Freedom of Information Act (Title 5 USC Section 552), we conducted a search of our system of records in the Bureau of Human Resources, which resulted in the retrieval of no responsive document(s) to your request.

We have now completed the processing of your case. If you have any questions you may write to the office of Information Programs and Services, SA-2, Department of State, Washington, DC 20522-8100, or by telephone at (202) 261-8484. Please be sure to refer to the case number shown above in all correspondence about this case.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Jasmine N. Polite".

Jasmine N. Polite, Lead Paralegal Specialist  
Records and Information  
Management Division  
Bureau of Human Resources



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

APR 1 2015

Dear Requester,

This is in response to your request dated March 12, 2015. Please be advised, due to the different topics in your request letter, we have separated your request into two separate cases to facilitate the processing. You will be receiving a separate acknowledgement letter for each case. The cases have been grouped by your topics as follows:

1. Topic #1 – Separation Documents (F-2015-05069)
2. Topic #2 – Cybersecurity Training Records (F-2015-05781)

This acknowledgement letter relates to Topic #1 – regarding the Separation documents signed by Hillary Clinton, Huma Abedin, and Cheryl Mills, upon their separation from the State Department. We have assigned Case Control Number **F-2015-05069** and will begin the processing of your request based upon the information provided in your communication.

The cut-off date is the date the search is initiated unless you have provided a specific timeframe.

We have considered your request for a fee waiver. Based upon the information provided in your letter, your request for a fee waiver has been granted; therefore, your request will be processed at no charge to you.

We will notify you as soon as responsive material has been retrieved and reviewed.

Should you want to contact us, you may call our FOIA Service Center at (202) 261-8484 or send an email to [FOIAstatus@state.gov](mailto:FOIAstatus@state.gov). Please refer to the Case Control Number in any communication.

Sincerely,

Requester Communications Branch  
Office of Information Programs & Services

Office of Information Programs and Services  
U.S. Department of State, SA-2  
Washington, DC 20522-8100  
Website: [www.foia.state.gov](http://www.foia.state.gov)

Inquiries:  
Phone: 1-202-261-8484  
FAX: 1-202-261-8579  
E-mail: [FOIAstatus@state.gov](mailto:FOIAstatus@state.gov)